
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 0.8 0.10 170.8 7,379 7,379 36,039 20.5

2 曇り 4.1 1.30 768.5 33,199 40,578 72,079 56.3

3 曇り 5.5 1.70 783.5 33,847 74,425 108,118 68.8

4 雨のち雪 9.5 0.20 460.0 19,872 94,297 144,157 65.4

5 曇り 4.3 4.60 1,750.2 75,609 169,906 180,197 94.3

6 曇り 4.7 1.00 707.2 30,551 200,457 216,236 92.7

7 雨 6.3 0.00 118.3 5,111 205,567 252,276 81.5

8 雪 0.3 0.10 127.5 5,508 211,075 288,315 73.2

9 雪 -0.6 0.30 346.6 14,973 226,048 324,354 69.7

10 雪 0.2 0.10 138.1 5,966 232,014 360,394 64.4

11 雪 2.6 5.20 1,531.5 66,161 298,175 396,433 75.2

12 雪 0.5 0.30 428.1 18,494 316,669 432,472 73.2

13 雪 -0.4 0.60 565.5 24,430 341,099 468,512 72.8

14 雪 0.4 0.40 797.4 34,448 375,546 504,551 74.4

15 曇り 3.1 0.80 1,007.1 43,507 419,053 540,590 77.5

16 雪 4.5 1.10 957.0 41,342 460,395 576,630 79.8

17 曇り 4.2 0.70 746.2 32,236 492,631 612,669 80.4

18 曇り 6.4 5.70 2,097.1 90,595 583,226 648,708 89.9

19 曇り 6.7 0.00 695.9 30,063 613,289 684,748 89.6

20 雨 8.7 0.00 321.6 13,893 627,182 720,787 87.0

21 雨 5.7 0.00 507.3 21,915 649,097 756,827 85.8

22 曇り 7.4 1.60 1,090.4 47,105 696,203 792,866 87.8

23 曇り 6.4 6.00 2,034.0 87,869 784,071 828,905 94.6

24 曇り 9.1 8.30 2,366.6 102,237 886,308 864,945 102.5

25 曇り 12.1 3.70 1,455.4 62,873 949,182 900,984 105.3

26 曇り 6.8 8.20 2,156.8 93,174 1,042,356 937,023 111.2

27 曇り 6.6 5.10 1,811.3 78,248 1,120,604 973,063 115.2

28 曇り 8.5 0.10 887.6 38,344 1,158,948 1,009,102 114.8
℃ h 26,827.5

4.8 2.04 958.1

2.42 858.1  月目標値 ¥36,039
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